

Deputy Mayor: Jon Hedges

Attorney for Village: John Vogel Arkport NY 14807

6 Park Avenue, PO Box 465 Arkport, NY 14807-0465 Phone: (607) 295-7346 Fax: (607) 295-8648 arkport.village@gmail.com

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer"

Trustees:
Ryan Beers
Michael Brewer
Ezra Geist
Jon Hedges

January 30,2020

VILLAGE OF ARKPORT 2020 GENERAL ELECTION

Voting for the Village General Election will be held in the Arkport Village Hall Community Room, 6 Park Avenue, Arkport, New York on March 18. 2020 between the hours of Noon and 9:00PM.

Offices to be filled are Mayor, two-year term and two Trustees, each two-year terms. Candidates are as follows:

Mayor: Thomas Dugo, 24 Northridge Drive, Arkport, NY 14807

<u>Trustee</u>: John Hedges, 7973 State Route 36, Arkport, NY 14807

Trustee: Ryan Beers 15 Clover Terrace, Arkport, NY 14807

Dated: January 30,2020 Signed: Theo Jane Holder

Village Clerk